AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR DECEMBER, 2021
DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2022

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $3,982,089.99
PRECINCT #1 $300,837.86
PRECINCT #2 $68,435.16
PRECINCT #3 $221,868.68
PRECINCT #4 $461,216.21
ALL OTHER FUNDS *x $9,855,412.33
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $14,889,860.23

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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BALANCES ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT #3
PRECINCT #4

CCMH

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING
RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER
RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

ARP GRANT FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY
OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
K-9 DRUG DOG
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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3,675,025.41
250,858.29
31,083.54
148,548.51
392,773.24
7,702,898.10

12,201,187.09

307,064.58
1,965.15
253,214.71
33,341.48
37,712.01
100,821.14
1.55
49,979.57
37,351.62
73,320.17
68,442.97
991,313.56
18,221.54
27,196.59
223,766.63
458,554.92
3,113.99
3,290.96

2,688,673.14

14,889,860.23



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY
REPORT
DECEMBER 2021

ENDING CASH | INTEREST | ANNUAL %
FUND CASH BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWLS BALANCE EARNED | YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND 295,388.87 1,122,682.31 1,111,006.60 307,064.58 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 3,074,105.85 600,919.56 3,675,025.41 919.56 0.35%
PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01 453,117.85 451,152.71 1,965.15 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 254,214.71 1,000.00 253,214.71 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 33,341.48 33,341.48 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 37,712.01 37,712.01 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 103,928.84 3,107.70 100,821.14 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 1.55 1.55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 19,457.33 61,821.79 31,299.55 49,979.57 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET 250,783.74 74.55 250,858.29 74.55 0.35%
PRECINCT #2 14,759.66 50,476.46 27,884.50 37,351.62 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 31,076.94 6.60 31,083.54 6.60 0.25%
PRECINCT #3 27,224.04 82,930.63 36,834.50 73,320.17 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET 148,510.67 37.84 148,548.51 37.84 0.30%
PRECINCT #4 21,213.96 87,185.11 39,956.10 68,442.97 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET 392,656.52 116.72 392,773.24 116.72 0.35%
A/P CLEARING - 198,160.98 198,160.98 - 0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND 991,018.97 294.59 991,313.56 294.59 0.35%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 19,111.42 889.88 18,221.54 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 27,296.59 100.00 27,196.59 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND 156,917.21 71,248.90 4,399.48 223,766.63 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 834,245.08 614,956.77 990,646.93 458,554.92 0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 7,700,609.01 2,289.09 7,702,898.10 | 2,289.09 0.35%
K-9 DRUG DOG MONEY TRANSFERRED TO CONSTABLE K9 FUND 0.00%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG 3,212.99 99.00 3,113.99 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 3,290.96 3,290.96 0.00%

GRAND TOTAL 14,440,078.41 3,346,319.75 2,896,537.93 14,889,860.23




